              Data Sheet
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUIT                                                  AZ809A
2
Oct. 2010  Rev. 1. 3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Pin Configuration
(SOT-23)
N Package
                                               1

RESET
Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of AZ809A
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
E1: Lead Free
  AZ809A                    -
TR: Tape and Reel
N: SOT-23
Reset Threshold:
L: 4.63V
S: 2.93V
R: 2.63V
Package Temperature
Range
Reset
Threshold
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23 -40 to 105oC
4.63V AZ809ANLTR-E1 AZ809ANLTR-G1 EH7 GH7
Tape & Reel2.93V AZ809ANSTR-E1 AZ809ANSTR-G1 EH1 GH1
2.63V AZ809ANRTR-E1 AZ809ANRTR-G1 EH6 GH6
Reference
Voltage
Reset
Logic